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Conformation - Friday, August 10, 2018

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

8:00 AM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas
8:15 AM
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0

14 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

9:40 AM
3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 2-1-0-2
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-2-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 4-0-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandy Gelinas

11:00 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

8:00 AM
11 Great Dane 3-2-4-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Boxer 0-2-2-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Gelinas

9:10 AM
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Gelinas

10:00 AM

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

11:00 AM

2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-2
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
7 French Bulldog 2-4-0-1
1 German Pinscher 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
David M. Gilmour

8:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-1
5 Dachshund (MS) 1-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David M. Gilmour
8:45 AM
2 Barbet 0-2-0-0
4  Pointer (GSH) 0-2-2-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-7-2-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, August 10, 2018

1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-0-1 LIMITED BREED SHOW
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0 Ring 3
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1 Group 03 (Working Dogs)
David M. Gilmour
23 Dogs
10:15 AM
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 4 Boxer 0-1-2-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
GENERAL SPECIALS 1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
Follows last Group 1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
Judge: Michael Gelinas 1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-2-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
Summary 2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 3 Schnauzer (Standard)  2-1-0-0
27 Dogs 2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
Group 02 (Hounds) 12 fregéti/algﬁppy g:i-S-l

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

34 Dogs, 6 Baby Pu
9 yruppy *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 04 (Terriers)
25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
14 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
169 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 11, 2018

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy

10:30 AM

2 Barbet 0-2-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Gelinas
8:00 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
6 Bouvier des Flandres 2-2-0-2
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-2-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 5-1-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Gelinas

9:45 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
5 Scottish Terrier 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  3-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

12:15 PM
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-7-2-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-5-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Gelinas

1:45 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
10 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-5-2

WrR PP ®

2 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Borzoi

1 Baby Puppy
Afghan Hound

11

3-4-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-3-0
1-0

2-2-1-1

=N

2

3
1

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Michael Gelinas

3:15PM
Leonberger
Mastiff
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
2 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

14 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-2-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-1

2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

NPFR DR

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Carol Gray

1:00 PM
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

1 Great Dane

2 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-3-2-2
1-1-1-1
1-1-0-3
0-0-1-0
6-8-4-3
0-2

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Gelinas

11:00 AM
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

1:00 PM
2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-2
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
8 French Bulldog 2-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 German Pinscher 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Conformation - Saturday, August 11, 2018

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandy Gelinas

2:30 PM
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
7 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-1-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Whippet 4-1-0-0

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Sandy Gelinas

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
53 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
244 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
SPANIELS
Sandra Anderson

8:00 AM
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-5-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1
9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

8:30 AM
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0

1 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
1 Dogs

Total
10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 4
MINIATURE BULL TERRIER CLUB
OF ONTARIO

8:45 AM

Sweepstakes
Kathleen Coffman
Males 12-18 (2)
Females 6-9 (1), 12-18 (1)

Sandra Anderson
12 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 5-5-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 3
SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SCENT HOUNDS
Sandra Anderson

11:00 AM

8 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-5-1
8 Dachshund (MS) 2-4-1-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 1
SOUTHERN COUNTIES HOUND
BREEDS ASSOCIATION
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy
8:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-5-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
9 Whippet 2-3-0-4
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
9 Irish Wolfhound 1-6-1-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-0
4 Borzoi 0-0-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Afghan Hound 2-2-3-1

53 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 5
ASSOCIATION OF GREAT DANE
FANCIERS
Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Sweepstakes
Donna Jenkins

8:00 AM
Males 3-6 (2), 6-9 (2), 9-12 (1)
Females 3-6 (3), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3)

Diane Collings
27 Great Dane 8-7-8-4
6 Baby Puppy 2-4

27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy




Conformation - Sunday, August 12, 2018

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Veronica Mercer

9:00 AM
2 Barbet 0-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-0
Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Edgar L. Bajona
12:30 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Edgar L. Bajona

1:30 PM
3 Afghan Hound
1 Basenji

1-0-1-1
0-0-0-1

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-0
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
1 Foxhound (English) 1-0-0-0
7 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-1-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Whippet 3-1-0-1

39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy

9:00 AM
13 Retriever (Golden) 2-8-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy

10:45 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0

[ERY

1
1
1

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (Wire)
Glen of Imaal Terrier

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-3-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

CGINR R RPN
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Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)

Sandra Anderson

8:00 AM
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Skye Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-1-2
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-2
0-1

oo lr S ol

e

Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Sandra Anderson

9:00 AM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-2
1-4-1-2
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-1
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Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Ben Wasylyshen

12:30 PM
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Leonberger
Mastiff
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
2 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

19 Great Dane

1 Baby Puppy

52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-3-2-2
1-1-1-1
1-1-0-3
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-2-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
11
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
6-6-5-2
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

QOO BRNWEDNDN
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Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Sylvia Barkey

12:30 PM
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
3-3-0-0
1-1-2-1
1-2-1-1
0-1

5-2-1-0
0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 12, 2018

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
7 Bouvier des Flandres 3-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Edgar Bajona

R RPRR

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
244 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy

RO RPRRPREPNRRER

1

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)

Carol Gray

1:45 pm
Airedale Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Cesky Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Glen of Imaal Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-2
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-2
0-1

West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 4
WORKING & HERDING CLUB
OF SOUTHERN ONTARIO
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

E. Lynn White
8:00 AM

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
8 Bouvier des Flandres 2-3-1-2
5 Collie (Rough) 1-3-0-1
6 Collie (Smooth) 3-3-0-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-2-1
2 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
E. Lynn White
10:00 AM

5 Boxer 0-1-2-2

2 Altered 1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
0 Samoyed 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-1-0-0

1-1-0-0
4-3-3-1

2 Siberian Husky
11 Great Dane

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Summary

Total: 67 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 1
SOUTHERN COUNTIES HOUND
BREEDS ASSOCIATION
Group 02 (Hounds)
Veronica Mercer

10:00 AM
3 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-3-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-1-0
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
8 Irish Wolfhound 1-5-1-1
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-1-0
5 Whippet 1-2-1-1

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 12, 2018

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 2
ONTARIO BOUVIER DES
FLANDRES CLUB
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

1:00 PM

Sweepstakes
Alex Saunders
Males 6-9 (1)
Females 6-9 (1)

Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy
10 Bouvier des Flandres 3-4-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Altered 1-0

10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

SPECIALTY SHOW

Ring 5
ASSOCIATION OF GREAT DANE
FANCIERS
Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Sweepstakes
Eugenia Thayer

8:00 AM
Males 3-6 (1), 6-9 (2), 9-12 (1),
15-18 (1)
Females 3-6 (3), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3)

John Reeve-Newson
28 Great Dane 9-8-8-3
6 Baby Puppy 2-4

28 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy




Conformation - Monday, August 13, 2018

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona

8:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-2
2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-1
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-2-1
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Edgar L. Bajona
8:45 AM
2 Barbet 0-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-7-2-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Edgar L. Bajona

10:10 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0

4 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Ben Wasylyshen

8:00 AM
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ben Wasylyshen

8:50 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-1

4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0
2  Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Foxhound (American) 1-0-0-0
1 Foxhound (English) 1-0-0-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy

8:00 AM
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Great Dane 4-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-1-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy

9:30 AM
2 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Garfield (Franklin) Van Der Spuy

10:30 AM

2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
4 French Bulldog 1-3-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Franklin Van Der Spuy

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kilbride & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, August 13, 2018

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
145 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy




DIRECTIONS TO CALEDONIA

From Toronto (via QEW):
Continue west on Queen Elizabeth Way (QEW) and merge onto Hwy. 403 West. Follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford. Exit onto Hwy. 6 South toward Caledonia/Port Dover.
StayonHwy. 6 untilArgyle StreetNorth. Turnleftontow-3 Caithness Streeteast(Hwy.54). Showsiteisontheright.

FromToronto (via401and notollroads):
Heading west on Hwy. 401, merge onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for QEW via Hwy. 403/Hamilton). Continue on Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford). Exit onto
Hwy. 6 toward Caledonia/Port Dover. StayonHwy.6untilArgyle StreetNorth. Turnleftonto CaithnessStreet east(Hwy.54). Showsiteisontheright.

From London/Brantford:

Continue easton Hwy. 401 toward Exit 189. Keep right onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Niagara Falls/Brantford). Take exit

41 for Garden Avenue toward Cainsville. Turn right onto Garden Ave (signs for Garden Avenue S/Cainsville). Continue onto Brant County Road for approx.. 2.5
km. Turn left onto Hwy 54 (signs for County Road 54 E/Cayuga/Caledonia. Show site will be on the right.



